

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES P. O. Box 2008 New Britain, Connections 06050 Tel. New Britain, 203-229-1607 Tel. HARTFORD 203-566-7373

#### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS AND POSITIONS FROM SOUTHERN

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE TO CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

November 7, 1975

WHEREAS, The division of 1975-1976 General Fund appropriations, which was approved by the Board of Trustees on June 13, 1976, was, to a large extent, based on the ratios of budgeted enrollments of the State Colleges, and

### WHEREAS, The actual enrollment at Central Connecticut State College has exceeded the budgeted number by 171 students and the actual enrollment at Southern Connecticut State College has fallen short of the budgeted number by 263 students, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees believe that a transfer of funds and positions from Southern Connecticut State College to Central Connecticut State College would aid in achieving parity between the faculties of the two colleges, be it

RESOLVED,

That, effective January 1, 1976, there shall be transferred from Southern Connecticut State College to Central Connecticut State College three unclassified positions and there shall be an adjustment in the original division of General Fund appropriations whereby the Personal Services allocation is reduced for Southern Connecticut State College and increased for Central Connecticut State College in the amount of \$25,894.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary



# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 TEL. NEW BRITAIN, 203-229-1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

November 18, 1975

Dr. F. Don James President Central Connecticut State College 1615 Stanley Street New Britain, Connecticut 06050

and

Dr. Manson Van B. Jennings President Southern Connecticut State College 501 Crescent Street New Haven, Connecticut 06515

Dear Don and Manson:

Enclosed is a copy of Board Resolution #75-54, The Transfer of Funds and Positions from SCSC to CCSC, which was enacted on November 7, 1975. Dr. Clow will work with your Vice Presidents for Administration to carry out the Board's decision.

Sincerely,

62%

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

JAF/b encl.

cc: Dr. Clow